3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 606 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION PART A RELEASED 13MAR201T | BW | GB
INTETREFRAMCIENAATDOARPTER NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T LR 19014515 s Tle T
e A T e SUPERSEDED BY 5-2837260- 1
e 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
S T T A O A N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
IORONONANANINN ) A T N[ DT MDD Il T ol T N 1T DN TINM T 1 SUPERSEDED BY 57283726072 6 - 1 1 1 1 1 21}908371 RETAINER) INSULATION DIAL 242
(SR AVAVAN AN TV T T ITT U IJUOo T TN T UVl T B 1 w w w w 7*}8023*7 SCR) SKT HD CAP MS >< AO 24}
S R I I R 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
gscetE © A CMr cntun et ien SERVO . R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LATCH PLATE/4 B 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
28366155 A NON—CRIMP—HEFGHT—ABHST SISIRAS OBSOLETE oy b p elionddee (TAG, IDENTIFICATION cl3
ANLATCH PLATE/? - ol - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
28301 - A CINE CRIMP LCTOUT AR LUCT NONE OBSOLETE - 1 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
8366157 A CRIMP TOOLING KiT - N 1-1752354-4 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
e 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 [ 77
e 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
e 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177?
WIRE |1.52 mm [.060] F . 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 170
INSUL [2.49 mm [.098] F S T T A O A N 994969~ 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (73 - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC [edr
408-10389 S R R N R R 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- S I I R 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- S I I R 2119799-1  |[HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
| - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - | | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 33
TERMINAL NAME: EL CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: EL CONNECTOR — | - |REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE wmp LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:ﬁ,zr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
3.00-4.00 mm L. IN] 1.30-2.70 mm [.051-.106 INJ 3.00-4.00 mm [ 1.30-2.70 mm [.051-.106 IN] - 1 w w w w 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
TERMINAL A)CHM-1-032 Rev Rl - - TERMINAL ‘ JCHM-1-032 Rev R - - vt ) 1-2119791-1 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON S T T A O A N 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
SPECIFICATION - ; SPECIFICATION (B)TELAMON Rev 1-20-17 ] ] -l - -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 21212 |¢2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED : S :
& M N 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL e\ - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
(A) 2113237-1 (A) SYM-01-0.7 (A) 2113237-2 (A) SXF-01-0.7 (B) 2113237-1 (B) SYM-01-0.7 (B) 2113237-2 (B) SXF-01-0.7 R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- S R A R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- S R A R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
Y A 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
WIRE @ ‘| CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ Ly CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HETGHT ~ ey 22 jeje | 221680837y |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rolly, M4 X T4 D3
SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S I N I O R O R B B >018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, Rofts, M3 Sy
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 4.3 0. 50mn? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 4.8 S A T B B A B 11c4c->  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN D |
26 AWG OR 0.13mm2 |0 85+/-0.05 [ . 033+/- 002] 5 3 - - - - 1 21196572~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- S R N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
*sWARNTIT NG S T T A O A N 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF A6
[L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO Lo PP T eiiestoel [RN, AP STILE, SIDE FEFL 5
LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : S
S T A A T A R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B R R 51199571 [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
N GREASE BEARING SURFACES L I1GHTLY WILtL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOLING. ST [T [ 7 [ 1 [ 7 | 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
e 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ﬁ | L c11509¢-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 30
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N R T I B R I 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA T BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND TS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TC CONNECTIVITY. THIS 217712 20793535 [5Ch, BASC, Rokis (WA ¥ 20] 33
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: /
AT trr T iART AR CATORY CONVERSION. 883661t 4 TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
T e L RSP} AR PRVIARI I O B WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, N R 13209082  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
N T BN Al A STt B AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO :
UG FEED W TH NONCE e HEGhT anons T ST S IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T IS - | W W W W 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
: HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS N R I I B R I 155888 -5 SPACER. CRIMPLR 08
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE mﬁBE%TEEEEOE%N%IéNcﬂg%apégéE%%EQEE%ICA“ON AND OB AT ARPROVAL FROMTERMERAL R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. |
e 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. (AN A S T O R I c119606-1 | INSERT, SHLAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. B I T R B I 173568854 |STOP. SHEAR T
ﬂ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N W W W W 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A N - L] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
S L e e R TR CORREC LT DR O PO L T T -7 -7 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 NIt v 1] 1] 5-1803252-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 S T T A O A N 240641-5 SPACER I
@ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - - - -] - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE .
SR W BUNNNG APPLICATOR T ThE b S R R R S B 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED _249 . 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S R R R S B 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 . 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A FSgRARAEDDFIETEIDONCAALM ISNTFO&%AMGAETILgNCAHON REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 N Pl ] 2-1803246-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
| - - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 S T T A O A N 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - 1 - - - 2119758-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |7245 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-1633609-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL -6 - -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 “TT -7 p-6-5]-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
U ORMATEOR R P R R e o 30020 =Sy e
’ : (D)
ﬁ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) Ty AT E— Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.85. DIvENS 10N oT RS ESS [hev S0JANZOTT [wene |
A\ ATLANTITC VERSTON m S Jeeon Bl Teed
THIS APPLICATOR [S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. R ] Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2836615 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—= —=— 3.8+£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|

1 =

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E;r___}

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R SIS e
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G. BAILEY e
ATLANTIC VERSTON CHN N TR Ocean Side Feed
Lol L Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4 e . RFRLICATION SHEC *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S DO s
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED TR e e Al 00779 (C=2836615
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSTON OART - SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2 ogapoiE A FINE CRIMP HETGHT ADJIUGT MECHANTCAL OBSOLETE
N 1 | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 | | 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
228366150 A FINE CRHMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNELMATLE OBSOLETE A 2Ty s, LOW HEAD, o, W X 18 1249
- - - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
o) O HOIS AN AN NN N T N DT MDD L T LT I I SERVO - - 1 - - 2}1974072 TAG IDENTIFICATION 2} 3
ORURVRVE A TN VT o PASASEOM OBSOLETE d
LATCH PLATE/Y - rl- - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
83665 A F N E—CR PTG HT—AD ST NN OBSOLETE - | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
7-2836615-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - 6\| - | | | | 1-1752354-4 |[STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1130
- 1 | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
- 1 | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- 1 | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATOR DATA -] | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
CRIMP <177 Tvpr - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 77
WIRE [1.52 mm [.060]1 F - | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1170
TNSUL 12 29 mm [ 098] - - 1 | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
-~ | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10389 L] - [ -1 -1 11 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- 1 | | 8-21084-1 [O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 115
- 1 | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- 1 | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL NAME: EL CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: EL CONNECTOR oo v 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
- | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:—ﬂ - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:—ﬂ I~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :
3.00-4.00 mm [.118-.157 INJ 1.30-2.70 mm [.051-.106 IN] 3.00-4.00 mm [.118- 157 INJ 1.30-2.70 mm [.051-.106 [N] - 1 1 1 1 ;Hgggg; EQTT Aiéﬁﬁs%gﬁ SR TEED | %8
TERMINAL (AJCHM-1-032 Rev R - - TERMINAL (A)CHM-1-032 Rev R - - - - - 1 - - - ’ :
1501 1eationE3 wppl 1eat oy 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 _137
- | - |REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIEDAA TERMINALS APPLIEDAAAS T T T = = | 1633743-1  [SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 7133
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL S A 1A O c119944-1  |FEED [ INGER ASSEMBLY, S 11
(h) 2113237~ (A) SYM-01-0.7 | (A) 2113237-2 | (A) SXF-01-0.7 (B) 2113237-1 (B) SYM-01-0.7 | (B) 2113237-2 | (B) SXF-01-0.7 S B 190888-6  |SPACER, CHIMPEF 8¢
- 1 | | 2119956-] DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- 1 | | 1-2119791-1 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 1 | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
. . B | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT ) > > > > 2168078~ 1 SCREN. DRIVE. RH. RoHS 2 x 188 66
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | | | ST19793 ] CIMITER. ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
20 AWG OR 0.50mm? 0.95+/-0.05 [ . 037+/-.002] 4.3 0.50mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 48 5 _ 3 3 3 3 902763-5 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
2¢ AWG OR 0.30mme | 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 4.8 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
24 AWG OR 0.20mmz | 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 4.8 ST 1338685-1 | PAWL. FEED | | 56
c6 AWG OR 0.13mmz | 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 5.3 o 2 2 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- 1 | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 1 | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
*WARNING A 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O i R e I B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
||| LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 ;;;32222 EEED ;ﬁ!c PEEHEEE&X - j?
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING : e
WL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - | | | 2119645-] DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : - | | 1 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
A - 1 | | 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- 1 | | 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. EHEE%C%EPE%EYW?%E m% QEEH%%E INSTRUCTION -2l 21212 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
N | ﬁ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT.) S N N S I B cl161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 3¢
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - | | | 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPALSISCEAMTE?LRYSPSEECEIFBIECLQWMFAQRTOPERET ENNJMEBREERD. LD BEARE MENMOR T CHER AT CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE T 1 1 1 517199501 TASSENELY_ STRIP GUIDF 0
MECHANTICAL FFED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR' CONVERSION: §-2836615-4 TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL !
ONEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-5836615-4 WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, -] | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST™: 8 583e015-¢ AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO E | | | 1320928-2  |STRLP GUIDE >4
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ~S SUCH, 1T IS
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS S I N R O R O B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS . PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL 1 - I 1 1 1 2119806 -] ]NSERT) SHEAR 13
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 S e . | | | J7cccd0 ) SPRIND, LOWPRESS ‘ON L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 | ~ | ! ! ! 1-396885-4 |S510P, SHLAR I
N 1 | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ﬂ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - ] | | 1 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORLENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A | | | | > 1803coc-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 1 1 1 240647 -5 SPACER |/
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | | | SN [INE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ] B 1 1 1 119757 STPRESSOR SHEAR S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - W - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I R 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 vt vt 223800l |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ﬁ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ~ | ! ! ! |~2cci9-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 AR | | | | c71807c46°6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION ¥ PREMIOM .
“OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. B 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 N N S IR O 4505888-5  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 2
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE ~ | | | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 L 1 | | | e |
) ’ [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION %M -1 -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
O’: TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
INEORMATLON R PRI R e e ST o g SUIANZOTT @TE TE Connectivity
CHé BAILEY 30JANZOTT C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ i: THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. DIMERSTONS: oTOLERAICES, ILESS T Ty SOJANZ0TT [weme ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MET%%\SIPECEY Ocean S‘\de Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:28366w5 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVA}
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




] RELCASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

L

il }

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—= = 3.84+0.5

P

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
e o]

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E;T___}

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

L R B e o~ S0JANZ0T] =g T i
CH(? BAILEY SOJANZOTT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 3OJAN2017 NANE ‘
- G _BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe & — —
AAAAAA +- N
MATERIAL — [FINISH WE IGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836615
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA REVAW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




